

MAT SUIT 2602 of 2024
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 03 dated 06.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the petitioner.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for issuance of summons upon the respondent.

On perusal of the record it is seen that requisites are already lying with the record.

Issue notice.

To 04.03.2025 for S.R/A.D.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)