

MAT 2602 OF 2024

Order No.04

Date:04.03.2025.

Today is fixed for s/r and a/d.

Petitioner file hazira through ld advocate.

It is submitted by the ld advocate that through Speed Post summons were issued three difference address and returned without any effective service.

It is prayed that the petition files U/O 5 rule 20 be allowed to make paper publication to bring to the notice of the respondent//husband about this case.

Heard, Perused the record.Considered.

The petition U/O 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby allowed.The petitioner is directed to make paper publication in one popular daily News paper.

Fix 13.03.2024 for filing draft copy.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)