

MAT 2602 OF 2024

Order No.05

Date:04.03.2025.

Today is fixed for filing Draft copy.

Petitioner file hazira through ld advocate.

Draft for paper publication filed by petitioner.

Todate for draft check and verified. It is found corrected.

Fix 07.05.2025 for filing news paper.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**