

MAT 2602 OF 2024

Order No.07

Date : 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld advocate.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

Ld advocate for respondent on repeated out sides call none moved.

Accordingly, the case record is fixed for ex parte against respondent.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 30.08.2025 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)