

Mat Suit 2602 of 2024  
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 09 dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Witness is present.  
Witness namely Iti Biswas is examined in full as P.W.-1 and discharged.  
Some documents such as the the original marriage certificate, photocopies of Aadhaar card and EPIC of PW-1 are proved and marked as Exbt.-1, 2 and 3 respectively.  
Accordingly, let the case record be fixed for ex-parte argument.  
Case is adjourned.  
To 30.01.2026 for ex-parte argument.

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB 00742)